
Fom1 Fpr Filing Rate Schedules 

Mountain Utilities, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporatiqn 

For Entire Area Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. __ ~1~------------------

60th : Revised SHEET NO. 1 ------
CANCELLING P. S. C. N0. ____ 1 _____ _ 

---'5:....:.9..:.t.:...:..h _____ SHEET NO. ___ 1 ______ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co. - Per MCF 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

OCT 1 1991 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 . 
, SECTION 9 (1) 

BY: ~ 
PUBLIC iERVICE OMMISSION MANAGER 

$ 7. 6263 (I) 

6.!8663 (I) 

7 ~ 63 (I) 

.8192 

.E OF ISSUE October 7, 1991 DATE EFFECTIVE JO&c~to!.L!b&e;.r_r_1~·1----ob.1;;;L992..11~--------
ISSU ED BY ~~ ~ ~ TITLE __[_Pru;e<.>lsc.!.i ~de~n!..!<t _____________ --t.<q!-'\,-

Narne of Officer }" 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in ~ \ 

Case No. 10398-V Dated September 30. 1991 



Form For Filing Rate Schedules 

Mountain Utilities, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For Entire Area Served 
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO.--~---------

59th Revised SHEET NO. _ ____.__ __ _ 

CANCELLING P. S. C. N0. ___ ~1.__ __ _ 

___,5.L!,8L.I.t<.Llh_Rwe;;Jv~i~sso.:e d!,L__ SHEET N 0. -----'*1.__ __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co. - Per MCF 

PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JUL 1 1991 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 • 
' SECTION 9 (1) 

l>lJBLIC SERVICE OMMISSIOO MAtMGEP 

DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 1991 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$ 7.0923 (D) 

6.3323 (D) 

7.09 (D) 

.8192 

.TE OF ISSUE September 9, 1991 

ISSUED BY~ K: a.ee. 
Name of Officer 

TITLE _ ___LP.L!re~;;..;s~j...Y.dQenwt~<...._ _________ -lq[;H-\-
/ 

C;ID 
Case No. 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
1 0398-U Dated _....:..A.:..::u~g.:::.cu s:::...:t:::........:::1....:..4..z.., ___,1~9~9~1 ______ _ 



~ 

· Form For Filing Rate Schedules For ____ ~E~n~t~irue~A~r~ea~S~e~r~ve~dL_ __________ _ 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. ________ ~1~-------------

58th• Revised SHEETN0. __ ~1~----

Mountain Utilities, Inc. CANCELLING P. S. C. N0. ______ --..:1=-----
Name of Issuing Corporation 

---=5!..._7t=h.!..-!..!R=..ev"--'i'"""'s~e=-d ___ SHEET NO. ----=1 ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

FIRST 

OVER 

MCF 

MCF 

$ 7.4705 (I 

6. 7105 (I 

MINIMUM BILL 

Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co. - Per MCF 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSI 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTlVE 

JUL 2 3 1991 

PURSUANT lO 607 KAR 5:011 . 
, SECTION 9 (1) 

7.47 ( I 

.8192 

&TE OF ISSUE July 25, 1991 DATE EFFECTIVE July 23, 1991 

ISSUED BY ~ £_ ~ TITLE ___ ____!_P_!_r~es"'--.!i~d~en~t"----------.-q-\_ 
Name of Officer D/ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in ~ \ 
Case N 0 . 1 0 3 98-T Dated __ _!,!.J~u l.!....:y(___!,2C!L3.1., 1"'-'9!.=9~1 ________________ __ 



Fom1 For Filing Rate Schedules 

Mountain Utilities, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For __ ~E~n~t~i~r~e~A~r~e~a~S~e~r~v~e~d ____________ __ 
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. N0. __________ ~1 __________ ___ 

57th Revised SHEET NO. ----=-1 ____ __ 

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. ______ ____,j,_ ____ __ 

~5""--6 t=h!.......C.!.R::...ev,_,i'-"'s=e~d ___ SHEET N 0. __ __:1c..._ ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co. - Per MCF 

PUBUC SERVlCE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 1 1991 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 · 
' SECTION~1 

BY· ~~ w'SEftVICt OtilsSION MANAGER 

$ 7.4477 (D) 

6.6877 (D) 

7.45 (D) 

.8192 

aTE OF ISSUE June 29, 1991 DATE EFFECT! Y E --l:Mwa..J-y~1~...., • ...._..,_1L99:z...~1~--------

ISSUED BY ---7==~==---=--=-~--==-------- TITLE --~P~r~e.=..s..!..:i d~e~n~t~---------------------tPf\~\.,.__ 
(i./ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in ~ IJ 

10 3 98-S Dated __ J..L,] UJIJOwe::.__L2.L7 +-• _.~lu9L:Z9..Ll -----------------Case No. 



Form For Filing Rate Schedules For Entire Area Served 
· Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. ____ ~1 ________________ _ 

56th Revised SHEETN0. __ ~1 ____ __ 

Mountain Utilities, Inc . CANCELLING P. S.C. N0. _______ 1_! ____ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

__,_5,._5tl<.Lh.t_:....:;Re::...:vc...:.i..::.s:::...ed=---- SHEET NO. ___ 1 __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE : For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

FIRST 

OVER 

MCF 

MCF 

$ 7.6873 (I) 

6. 9272 (I) 

MINIMUM BILL 

Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co . - Per MCF 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 1 1991 

PURSUANT TO 807 f<AR S:Oll 
SECTION·9 (1) . ' 

BY:~ 
PtJBUC '§ERVICE aiAHAea 

7 . 69 

.8192 

D- OF ISSUE ---=-M.:.::aLy-=2=-=2~,_.:1::..::9:...::.9..::.1 ________ DATE EFFECTIVE _____ _uM.a.,.ay~l ..... , _l~....;;9t.;z9.J...l ______ _ 

ISSUED BY~~ a.e~­
Name of Officer 

TITLE --~P~r~e~sJu·d~e~n~t _______________ ,~r\r-
tv 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in V1
• \ 

Case No. 103 98- R Dated ----'M~a,wy~li, _,1!o..::9~9~1 ____________ _ 

(I) 



Fom1 For Filing Rate Schedules For Entire Area Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. ____ ~------------------

55th Revised SHEET N 0. __ _,1...__ ____ _ 

Mountain Utilities. Inc. CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. ______ ......;1=-------
Name of Issuing Corporation 

54th Rev i s~e~d __ SHEET NO. __ ----.~. ______ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST MCF 

OVER 1 MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co. - Per MCF 

pUBL\C SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAR 1 1991 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
' SECTION 9 {1) 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$ 7.6724 (D) 

6.9124 (D) 

7.67 (D) 

.8192 

Da OF ISSUE ___:_M~a.L.y~2=-=2:..2.'.....:1~9~9..=.1 _____________ DATE EFFECT! V E ____ ___;Me!.!:a~r~c.!.!...h ....;!1:J.._.=...:19~9:..:.1 ________ _ 

ISSUED BY~ £'_ ~ 
Name of Officer \ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in l/£\ 
10398-p Dated ___ !...':Ma~y~l.L, .-.::1:...:::9~9=-1 ------------ .e, 

TITLE President 

Case No. 



Fom1 For Filing Rate Schedules For . Ent i.r.e Area · Served 
Community, Town or City 

-P. S.C. NO. 1 

55th Revised SHEET NO. __ ...._ __ 

Moqntain lltilities, Inc CANCELLING P. S. C. N0. ____ ..:..1 __ _ 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
><-54_,_,t""'-'h'-!..!..:Re,_,v'-'-i"""'-s e:::...:d,__ __ SHEET NO.---------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

Surcharge- Kentucky-West Virginia Gas Co.- Per lvJCF 

.E OF ISSUE February 21, 1991 

ISSUED BYc:r4.~ £ ~ 
Name of Officer 

PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

FEB 1 1991 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 • 
r SECTION 9 (1) 

DATE EFFECTIVE February 1, 1991 

TITLE President 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$ 8.7997 

8.0397 

8.80 

.8192 (I) 

Case No. 10 3 98-0 Dated ___!F~e~b~r.!.!..!u a~r...J.y---=..1-L, _,1"-"9~9...=.1 _______ _ 



Fom1 For Filing Rate Schedules . For Enti r:e Area Served 
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO. ---=-1 _________ _ 

54th Revised SHEETNO. ---'1=----

Mountain Utilities, Inc. CANCELLING P. S. C. N0. _____ 1 __ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

_,5:o..::3:.:..r-=.d_:R..:.::e=-=-v~i ~s e:::..:d=--- SHEET NO. ___ 1 __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

Da OF ISSl_!E February 21, 1991 

ISSUED BY~~ a~ 
Name of Officer 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

FEB 4 1991 

PURSUANT TO 607 KAR 5:011 , 
, SECTION 9 (1) 

BY:~~ 
PUBUC~ERVicEOiUsstoN MANAGER 

DATE EFFECTIVE February 4, 1991 

TITLE President 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 

Case No. 10398-N Dated February 4, 1991 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$8.799Z(I) 

8.0397 (I) 

8.80 (I) 



Form For Filing Rate Schedules 

Mountain Utilities, Inc . 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For __ ~E=n~t~i~r=e~A~r~e=a~Se=r~v~e=d~------------­
Community, Town or City 

P. S. C. N0. ____ ~1~----------------

53rd Revised SHEET NO. ---=-1 __ _ 

CANCELLING P. S. C. N0. ___ ---=1=-----

--"'5=2 n:...:...;d::;____:_;R=e~v ,~· s'-"e=d ___ SHEET NO. __ .....;1=------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

Case No. 

FIRST 

OVER 

MINIMUM BILL 

MCF 

MCF 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECllVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
10398-M Dated November 28, 1990 

$8 . 7976 (I) 

8.0376 (I) 

8.80 (I) 


